
=  available as client port

=  available at upgrade / wideband port

1271 1291 1311 1331 1351 1371 1391 1411 1431 1451 1471 1491 1511 1531 1551 1571 1591 1611

F-CMUX-8+1-4761-MLU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX+8-LB2943-LU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual No

F-CMUX-4+1-5157-MLU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-4+2-4761-MLU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-4-QSFP2733-LU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual No

F-CMUX-16-2961-MLU 1U 19" LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-18-2761-MLU 1U 19" LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-WMUX-1315-MLU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI8-A-MLU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI8-B-MLU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI4-A-MLU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI4-B-MLU Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-CMUX-8-MM5-4761-LP Fiberworks LC/PC OM2 Dual No

F-CMUX-8-MM6-4761-LP Fiberworks LC/PC OM1 Dual No

F-CMUX-4-MM5-5157-LP Fiberworks LC/PC OM2 Dual No

F-CMUX-4-MM6-5157-LP Fiberworks LC/PC OM1 Dual No

F-CMUX-4+2-MM6-LP Fiberworks LC/PC OM1 Dual No

F-CMUX-8+1-4761-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX+8-LB2943-LA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual No

F-CMUX-4+1-5157-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-4+2-4761-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-SF4+2-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI4-A-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI4-B-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI4LB-A-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI4LB-B-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI8-A-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-BIDI8-B-MLA Fiberworks LC/APC SM Dual Yes

F-CMUX-8+1-4761-LGX LGX LC/UPC SM Dual No

F-CMUX-8+1-4761-LGX2 LGX2 LC/UPC SM Dual No

F-CMUX+8-LB2745-LGX2 LGX2 LC/UPC SM Dual No

F-CMUX-BIDI8-A-LGX2 LGX2 LC/UPC SM Single No

F-CMUX-BIDI8-B-LGX2 LGX2 LC/UPC SM Single No

F-CMUX-BIDI4-A-LGX2 LGX2 LC/UPC SM Single No

F-CMUX-BIDI4-B-LGX2 LGX2 LC/UPC SM Single No

F-CMUX-8+1-4761-LGX3 LGX3 LC/UPC SM Dual No

F-CMUX+8-LB2745-LGX3 LGX3 LC/UPC SM Dual No

F-CMUX-4+2-4761-LGX3 LGX3 LC/UPC SM Dual No

F-CMUX-BIDI8-A-LGX3 LGX3 LC/UPC SM Single No

F-CMUX-BIDI8-B-LGX3 LGX3 LC/UPC SM Single No

F-CMUX-BIDI4-A-LGX3 LGX3 LC/UPC SM Single No

F-CMUX-BIDI4-B-LGX3 LGX3 LC/UPC SM Single No

F-CMUX-8+1-4761-O9 ABS module SM Dual No 900 µm

F-CMUX-SF4+2-O9M-SCA ABS module SC/APC SM Single No 900 µm

F-CCMUX-8+1-4761-B25 Mini module SM Single No 250 µm

F-CCMUX-8-2745-B25 Mini module SM Single No 250 µm

F-CCMUX-8-2943-B25 Mini module SM Single No 250 µm

F-CCMUX-18-2761-O9 Mini module SM Single No 900 µm

F-CCMUX-8+1-4761-O9 Mini module SM Single No 900 µm

F-CCMUX-8+1-4761-O9L Mini module LC/UPC SM Single No 900 µm

F-CCMUX-8-2745-O9 Mini module SM Single No 900 µm
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CWDM Wavelength Selection Plan - mux/demux
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CWDM Wavelength [nm]

Form factor Connector type
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https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-1-4761-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-LB2943-LU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-1-5157-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-2-4761-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-QSFP2733-LU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-16-2961-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-18-2761-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-WMUX-1315-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI8-A-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI8-B-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4-A-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4-B-MLU
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-MM5-4761-LP
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-MM6-4761-LP
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-MM5-5157-LP
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-MM6-5157-LP
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-2-MM6-LP
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-1-4761-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-LB2943-LA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-1-5157-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-2-4761-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-SF4-2-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4-A-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4-B-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4LB-A-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4LB-B-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI8-A-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI8-B-MLA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-1-4761-LGX
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-1-4761-LGX2
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-LB2745-LGX2
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI8-A-LGX2
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI8-B-LGX2
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4-A-LGX2
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4-B-LGX2
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-1-4761-LGX3
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-LB2745-LGX3
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-4-2-4761-LGX3
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI8-A-LGX3
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI8-B-LGX3
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4-A-LGX3
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-BIDI4-B-LGX3
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-8-1-4761-O9
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CMUX-SF4-2-O9M-SCA
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CCMUX-8-1-4761-B25
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CCMUX-8-2745-B25
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CCMUX-8-2943-B25
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CCMUX-18-2761-O9
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CCMUX-8-1-4761-O9
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CCMUX-8-1-4761-O9L
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-CCMUX-8-2745-O9


=  available as client port

=  available at upgrade / wideband port

1271 1291 1311 1331 1351 1371 1391 1411 1431 1451 1471 1491 1511 1531 1551 1571 1591 1611

F-COADM-1-MLU-27 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-29 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-31 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-33 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-35 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-37 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-39 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-41 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-43 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-45 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-47 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-49 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-51 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-53 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-55 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-57 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-59 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1-MLU-61 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1-2931 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1-3335 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1-3739 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1-4143 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1-4749 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1-5153 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1-5557 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1-5961 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-1+1-MLU-47 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1+1-MLU-49 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1+1-MLU-51 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1+1-MLU-53 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1+1-MLU-55 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1+1-MLU-57 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1+1-MLU-59 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-1+1-MLU-61 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-2DC-MLU-4749 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-2DC-MLU-5153 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-2DC-MLU-5557 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-2DC-MLU-5961 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-2+1-MLU-4749 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-2+1-MLU-5153 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-2+1-MLU-5557 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-2+1-MLU-5961 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-4+1-MLU-4753 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-4+1-MLU-5561 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes

F-COADM-4+1-MLU-4761 Fiberworks LC/UPC SM Dual Yes
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CWDM Wavelength Selection Plan - OADMs   (1/2)
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type

Single/dual 

line fiber
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port

Pigtail 

diameterSeries Product number
CWDM Wavelength [nm]

Form factor Connector type

03.01.2018

https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-27
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-29
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-31
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-33
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-35
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-37
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-39
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-41
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-43
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-45
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-47
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-49
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-51
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-53
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-55
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-57
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-59
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-61
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-2931
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-3335
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-3739
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-4143
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-4749
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-5153
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-5557
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-5961
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-47
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-49
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-51
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-53
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-55
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-57
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-59
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-61
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-4749
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-5153
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-5557
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-5961
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-4749
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-5153
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-5557
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-5961
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-4-1-MLU-4753
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-4-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-4-1-MLU-5561
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-4-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-4-1-MLU-4761
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2DC-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-2-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-4-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-4-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-4-1-MLU-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-MLU-xx
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-1-1-MLU-xx


=  available as client port

=  available at upgrade / wideband port

1271 1291 1311 1331 1351 1371 1391 1411 1431 1451 1471 1491 1511 1531 1551 1571 1591 1611

F-COADM-BIDI-1A-2931 Fiberworks LC/APC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1A-3335 Fiberworks LC/APC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1A-3739 Fiberworks LC/APC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1A-4143 Fiberworks LC/APC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1A-4749 Fiberworks LC/APC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1A-5153 Fiberworks LC/APC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1A-5557 Fiberworks LC/APC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-BIDI-1A-5961 Fiberworks LC/APC SM Single Yes

F-COADM-1-27-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-29-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-31-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-33-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-35-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-37-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-39-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-41-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-43-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-45-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-47-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-49-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-51-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-53-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-55-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-57-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-59-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-COADM-1-61-O9 Steel tube SM Single No 900 µm

F-CMUX-1+1-IY-47 ABS module LC/UPC, SC/UPC SM Single No 3 mm

F-CMUX-1+1-IY-49 ABS module LC/UPC, SC/UPC SM Single No 3 mm

F-CMUX-1+1-IY-51 ABS module LC/UPC, SC/UPC SM Single No 3 mm

F-CMUX-1+1-IY-53 ABS module LC/UPC, SC/UPC SM Single No 3 mm

F-CMUX-1+1-IY-55 ABS module LC/UPC, SC/UPC SM Single No 3 mm

F-CMUX-1+1-IY-57 ABS module LC/UPC, SC/UPC SM Single No 3 mm

F-CMUX-1+1-IY-59 ABS module LC/UPC, SC/UPC SM Single No 3 mm

F-CMUX-1+1-IY-61 ABS module LC/UPC, SC/UPC SM Single No 3 mm
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CWDM Wavelength Selection Plan - OADMs   (2/2)

Series Product number
CWDM Wavelength [nm]

Form factor Connector type
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https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-2931
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-3335
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-3739
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-4143
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-xxyy
https://www.fiberworks.no/F-COADM-BIDI-1A-4749
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